

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar. *****

Subject:- Modification of the method of recruitment to the post of Sub-Inspector in the J&K Excise and Sales Tax (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules, 1991.

- (i) Letter No. EC/Adm/278/1580 dated 29-10-2014 received from Excise Commissioner.
- (ii) Letter No. 01/Adm/626/CCT dated 29-06-2015 received from Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K.

Government Order No. 175 -FD of 2015 Dated: 08 -09-2015

It is hereby ordered that the method of recruitment to the post of Sub-Inspector in the J&K Excise and Sales Tax (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules, 1991, shall be as under, till the Recruitment Rules are formally amended:-

Class	Category	Post	Method of recruitment
III	(a)	Sub- (i) Inspectors (ii)	 (i) 60% by direct recruitment (ii) 40% by promotion from Class IV category (a) & (b) provided the incumbents are matriculates and have passed the departmental examination prescribed for
-			the posts of Sub-Inspector and have rendered at least 5 years service in aggregate in Class IV category (a) & (b).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department Dated:- 08-09-2015

No:-ET/Estt/09/2015

Copy to the:-

Ref:

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI & Trainings Department.
- 3. Commissioner Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance
- 8. Government Order file w.2.s.c.
- 9. Incharge website, Finance Department.
- 10. Stock file.



(Bharat/Singh)KAS Additional Secretary to Government Finance Department